Excise & Taxation Commissioner Himachal Pradesh Block No. 30, S.D.A. Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009 No.7-82/2021-EXN-16073-16098

12th June, 2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE FOR INVITING APPLICATIONS FOR THE RENEWAL OF RETAIL VENDS OF COUNTRY LIQUOR (L-14/L-14A), FOREIGN LIQUOR (L-2) AND MANUFACTURING & RETAIL SALE OF COUNTRY FERMENTED LIQUOR (L-20B) FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 IN THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH.

It is notified for the information of general public that the applications for Renewal of retail sale licensed outlets of Country Liquor (L-14/L-14A), retail sale licensed outlets of Indian Made Foreign Liquor (L-2) and retail sale of Country Fermented Liquor (L-20B) are invited in the State of Himachal Pradesh for the year 2021-22 on the terms and conditions as prescribed in the Announcements of Excise Allotments for the year 2021-22. The liquor vends shall be allotted by way of Renewal. For detailed Terms and Conditions relating to allotment of vends please refer to the Announcements of Excise Allotments for the year 2021-22 which are available on the official Web-Site of the H.P. Excise & Taxation Department i.e. www.hptax.gov.in.

Sr.	Name of	Venue	Date and Time of
No.	District		renewal of liquor
			vends
1.	Sirmaur	O/o DCSTE Sirmour at GST Bhawan, Distt.	
		Sirmour, H.P.	
2.	Kullu & Lahul	O/o DCSTE Kullu, H.P.	
3.	Solan	O/o DCSTE Solan, H.P.	16.06.2021 to
4.	Nurpur	O/o DCSTE Nurpur at Jachh, Distt. Kangra,	18.06.2021
		H.P.	
5.	Mandi	O/o DCSTE Mandi, H.P.	
6.	Shimla	O/o DCSTE Shimla, H.P.	10.30 AM to 5.00 PM
7.	Bilaspur	O/o DCSTE Bilaspur, H.P.	
8.	Chamba	O/o DCSTE Chamba, H.P.	
9.	BBN Baddi	O/o DCSTE BBN Baddi, Distt. Solan, H.P.	
10.	Una	O/o DCSTE Una, H.P.	
11.	Kinnaur	O/o ACSTE Kinnaur, H.P.	
12.	Hamirpur	O/o DCSTE Hamirpur, H.P.	
13.	Kangra	O/o DCSTE Kangra, H.P.	

-Sd-

(Rohan Chand Thakur) COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES & EXCISE, GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, S.D.A.COMPLEX, BLOCK NO.30, KASUMPTI SHIMLA-171009

Endst No. 7-82/2021-EXN-

Dated 12 -06-2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary (Excise & Taxation) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla- 2.
- 2. The Director (Public Relations), Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 alongwith 2 copies. It is requested that notice be published in the following news papers in the Himachal, Haryana and Punjab Editions, payment of which will be made by the Excise & Taxation Department, for one day only:
 - a. The Tribune (English Edition)
 - b. Amar Ujala (Hindi and Punjabi Edition)
 - c. Punjab Kesri (Hindi and Punjabi Edition)
- 3. The Addl. /Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise(SZ/CZ/NZ) Shimla/Mandi/Palampur and Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Addll. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, (Admn.HQ), H.P.
- 5. The Addl. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (D) Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Addl. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (Tax) Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Addl. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (GST) Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Addl. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (IT) Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Jt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (Tax) Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Jt.Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (Flying Squad)(SZ/NZ/CZ) Parwanoo/Palampur and Una, Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. The Dy. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise (Excise/Tax/GST/IT/EIU/TAU) Himachal Pradesh.
- 12. The Dy. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, I/C District Shimla/ Solan/ BBN Baddi/ Sirmour/ Bilaspur/ Hamirpur/ Kullu/Mandi/Kangra/Nurpur/Una and Chamba, Himachal Pradesh.
- 13. The Asstt. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise I/c Distt. Kinnaur at Reckong Peo.
- 14. P.S. to the Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, Himachal Pradesh.
- 15. Copy to Notice Board of this office.

(Rohan Chand Thakur) COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES & EXCISE GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, S.D.A.COMPLEX, BLOCK NO.30, KASUMPTI SHIMLA-171009